03-04-1999

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## HEET

d original documents or cop	v thereof
a original documents or cop	y thereor.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10097	7539 d original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mark Jeffrey Foladare	Name: AT&T Corp.			
Shelley B. Goldman	Internal Address:			
David Phillip Silverman				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·			
Assignment Merger	City: New York State: New York 10013			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•			
Other – Bill of Sale	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
Execution Date: August 25, 1995				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> </ol>	ecution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>08/431,228</b>	B. Patent No. (s)			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: AT&T Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: P. O. Box 4110	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Middletown, State: New Jersey, Zip: 07748	8. Deposit account number: 01-2745			
05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000066 012745 08431228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE ALL DIC			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing into	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.	Timation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Michele-Lebonoverty that this correspondence	March 22 99			
Name peng sacposition with the United States Signature Re Postala Services sing stirst class mail in an	Date :			
envelope addressed to the Assistant	neet, attachments, and document:			
Commissioner Total nurshated paugestinglydling dover st				
Signifure 2/2./ 2 Washington, D. C. 20231				
Date of Signature	D. O. 2020 I			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0177** 

BILL OF SALE, CONVEYANCE, ASSIGNMENT
AND TRANSFER OF ASSETS

PURSUANT TO A PLAN OF LIQUIDATION
DATED AUGUST 24, 1995,
FROM AT&T IPM CORP., A FLORIDA CORPORATION
(HEREINAFTER SOMETIMES CALLED THE SELLER),
TO AT&T CORP., A NEW YORK CORPORATION
(HEREINAFTER SOMETIMES CALL THE PURCHASER).

WHEREAS, a Plan of Complete Liquidation for AT&T IPM Corp. was adopted on August 24, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Seller and the Buyer have entered into certain agreements of recission of even date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, by this Bill of Sale, Conveyance, Assignment And Transfer of Assets (hereinafter "Bill of Sale") and for such good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to AT&T Corp. all right, title and interest it has to and all other property, tangible and intangible that it owns or controls on the date of this Agreement wherever located. This Agreement may be signed in counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale, Conveyance, Assignment and Transfer of Assets to be signed in their respective corporate names by one of their respective responsible officers and their respective corporate seals to be hereunto affixed and attested by their respective Secretaries, or one of their respective Assistant Secretaries, the day and year first above written.

	Signed for AT&T IPM Corp. at	anae Gubles
Florida, this	day of August, 1995	
	ε,	_
	E	y James & Lawon
		James Lamar
		President, AT&T IPM Corp.

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0178

Lamas	ع	Comm		
Secretary				

[SEAL]

Signed for ATA	&T Corp. at _	Somenact	
New Jersey, this _ 25th	day of	August, 1995.	

By

R. W. Miller
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer,
AT&T Corp.

Attest:
Secretary

[SEAL]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0179



To Whom It May Concern:

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the enclosed copy of "Bill of Sale, Conveyance, Assignment And Transfer Of Assets Pursuant To A Plan Of Liquidation Dated August 24, 1995, From AT&T IPM Corp., A Florida Corporation (Hereinafter Sometimes Called The Seller), to AT&T Corp., A New York Corporation (Hereinafter Sometimes Call The Purchaser)," signed by James Lamar on August 25, 1995, is a true and accurate copy of the original.

By this Bill of Sale, all patent applications (among other assets) have been assigned to AT&T Corp.

AT&T IPM Corp. has been liquidated as of the same date and, to the best of my knowledge, there is no person at this time who is authorized to sign on behalf of AT&T IPM Corp.

Henry T. Brendze General Attorney AT&T Corp.

Date: august 25, 1997

United States of America )
State of New Jersey ) ss.:
County of Monmouth )

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999** 

On this 25 ch day of <u>luguest</u>, 1997, before me personally came Henry T. Brendzel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
Registered in Ocean County
My Commission Expires June 25, 1006—

DATENT

AUGUST ? 2002

PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0180